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'JUN 191968 

Honorable Donald L. Gann 
State Repreaentat1ve D1atr1ct ! 46 
M1aaour1 Houae ot Repreaentat1vea 
Ozark~ M1aaour1 65721 

Dear Repreaentat1ve O&nn: 

510 
---·--""" 

Th1a 11 1n anawer to 7our .letter ot recert date in 
whieh you aak tor an ott1c1al opinion ot the Attorney 
General on the queat1on whether a county c l erk can at 
the requeat ot a can414ate tor ott1ce ~ print on the 
pr1:aaey ba.llot. the name ot aw:h candidate 41tterent 
tram the name which the candidate a1gned on hia decl ara 
t1on ot candidacy. 

In the particular caae inq\li.red about~ you uk wneth 
er the cl erk at tbe requeat ot the candidate can print on 
the pr1~U.rY bal l ot the name "Dean Ad&JU " in place or the 
name, "Arthur D. Acl&ma" aigne4 ln the dec l aration. 

we are encloaina a copy ot an otric1al opinion ren 
4ere4 under date ot October ?0~ 1950 to Mr. Lane Harlan~ 
No. 3v- (1950) which we bel ieve anawera JOUr queatlon. 
Sucb opinion held that the county cl erk at the requeat 
ot a candidate could change the narae under which aucb 
individual waa nominated~ that 11.) be coUld change the 
name "C. B. Cochran" un4er which naae he waa noalnated 
to "C. Harriaon Cochran~., which naae would be on the 
ballot at the lovember general el ection lt auch changed 
name wu the name ordinarily uaed by auch candidate and 
autttciently 1dentit1ed h1a. 

We believe tha t the r ... on1ng in the encloeed opin­
ion ia appl1ca~le to Jour request and that the county cl erk 
may at the request ot the candicl&te atter the t1nal til ing 
date tor a pr1aaey election change the name the candidate 
signed in hia dec l aration ot cand14ac1 it aueh changed naae 
1a a n&llle ordinaril y uaed by the candidate and autt1ciently 
1dent1t1ea Mrl. 

Very truly youra , 

NOIUWf B. ARDERSO. 
Attorney General 

~el: Mo. 37 October 20~ 1950 




